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The Law 
 

The EPS law prohibits any person from selling or offering for sale in the state an EPS food 

service product. It also prohibits a food service business or school from selling or providing food 

or beverages in EPS foam food service products. The law does not prohibit a person from storing 

an EPS food service product for later distribution outside Maryland (Environment Article, 

9-2201 – 9-2207, Annotated Code of Maryland). 

 

The EPS law requires counties to enforce the prohibition on EPS food service products. Each 

county may choose how to enforce the law, including through its local health department or 

environmental department. Counties are authorized to impose penalties of up to $250 for 

violations, after written notice and an opportunity to correct the violation.  County government 

shall notify the Department of any violation of § 9–2203 of this subtitle. 

 

 

EPS County Enforcement Contact Information 

COUNTY 
ENFORCEMENT 
DEPARTMENT CONTACT INFORMATION 

Allegany Allegany County 
Health 
Department 

Name:  Brian Dicken 
Phone:  301-759-5040 
Email:  brian.dicken@maryland.gov 
Web Page:   
 

Anne 
Arundel 

Department of 
Health, 
Environmental 
Health 

Name:  Don Curtain 
Phone:  410-222-7192 
Email: hdcurti@aacounty.org 

Web Page:  www.aahealth.org/polystyrene-ban 
 

Baltimore 
City 

Baltimore City 
Health – 
Environmental 
Health 

Name:  Jessica Speaker 
Phone:  443-509-0812  
Email:  jessica.speaker@baltimorecity.gov 
Web Page:  https://health.baltimorecity.gov/ 
 

Baltimore 
County 

Baltimore Division 
of Environmental 
Health 

Name:  Environmental Health Services 
Phone:  410-887-3663 
Email:  ehs@baltimorecountymd.gov 
Web Page:  https://www.baltimorecountymd.gov/departments/health/environmental.html 
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COUNTY 
ENFORCEMENT 
DEPARTMENT CONTACT INFORMATION 

Calvert Calvert County 
Health 
Department 

Name:  Jessica Williams 
Phone:  410-535-3922 x15 
Email:  jessica.williams@maryland.gov 
Web Page:  www.calverthealth.org 
 

Caroline Caroline County 
Health 
Department, 
Environmental 
Health 

Name:  Joshua Parker 
Phone:  410-479-8049 
Email:  joshua.parker@maryland.gov 
Web Page:  https://www.carolinehd.org/environmental-health   
 

Carroll Carroll County 
Health 
Department, 
Bureau of 
Environmental 
Health 

Name:  Andrea Hanley 
Phone:  410-876-4872 
Email:  andrea.hanley@maryland.gov 
Web Page:   
 

Cecil Cecil County 
Health 
Department 

Name:  Ed Arellano 
Phone:  410-996-5550 
Email:  ed.arellano@maryland.gov  
Web Page:  www.cecilcountyhealth.org 
 

Charles Charles County 
Department of 
Health, Division 
of Environmental 
Health 

Name:  Lisa A. Laschalt, RS, REHS, MPH 
Phone:  301-609-6751 
Email:  lisa.laschalt@maryland.gov 
Web Page:   

Dorchester Dorchester 
County 
Environmental 
Health 

Name:  Gayle Schneider 
Phone:  410-228-1167 
Email:  gayle.schneider@maryland.gov 
Web Page:  www.dorchesterhealth.org 
 

Frederick Frederick County 
Health Services 
Division, 
Environmental 
Health Services, 
Food Control 
Office 

Name:  Kimberly Hildebrandt 
Phone:  301-600-2542 
Email:  foodcontrol@frederickcountymd.gov 
Web Page:  health.frederickcountymd.gov, 
health.frederickcountymd.gov/132/Environmental-Health, 
health.frederickcountymd.gov/352/Food-Control 
 

Garrett Garrett Co. Solid 
Waste & 
Recycling 
Department 

Name:  Kimberly Madigan 
Phone:  301-334-7492 or 301-387-0322 
Email:  kmadigan@garrettcounty.org 
Web Page:  www.garrettcounty.org 
 

Harford Harford County 
Health 
Department, 
Division of Food 
Protection 

Name:  Justin Waszkiewicz 
Phone:  410-887-2309 
Email:  justin.waszkiewicz@maryland.gov 
Web Page:  https://harfordcountyhealth.com/ 
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COUNTY 
ENFORCEMENT 
DEPARTMENT CONTACT INFORMATION 

Howard Howard County 
Health 
Department 

Name:  Howard County Health Department/Bureau of Environmental 
Health 

Phone:  410-313-1772 
Email:  on web page 
Web Page:  
www.howardcountymd.gov/Departments/Health/Environmental-
Health/Food-Protection-Program 
 

Kent Kent County 
Environmental 
Health 

Name:  Erika Hercher 
Phone:  410-778-2366 
Email:  erika.hercher@maryland.gov 
Web Page:  https://kenthd.org/environmental-health/ 
 
 

Montgomery Montgomery 
County 
Department of 
Environmental 
Protection 

Name:  Alan Pultyniewicz 
Phone:  240-777-6480 
Email:  Alan.Pultyniewicz@MontgomeryCountyMD.gov 
Web Page:  https://www.montgomerycountymd.gov/SWS/switchfromsix/index.html 
 
 

Prince 
George’s 

Prince George’s 
Department of the 
Environment 

Name:  Marilyn Naumann 
Phone:  301-883-3635 
Email:  MENaumann@co.pg.md.us  
Web Page:  
www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/DocumentCenter/View/15768/Foam-
Free-in-PGC-Frequently-Asked-Questions-PDF 
 

Queen 
Anne’s 

Queen Anne’s 
County Health 
Department – 
Environmental 
Health 

Name:  Samantha Hiner 
Phone:  samantha.hiner@maryland.gov 
Email:  410-758-2281 
Web Page:  https://health.maryland.gov/qahealth/environmental-
health/Pages/Environmental_Health.aspx 
 

Somerset Somerset County 
Health 
Department 

Name:  Diane Waller 
Phone:  443-523-1700 
Email:  dianer.waller@maryland.gov 
Web Page:  https://somersethealth.org/ 
 

St. Mary’s St. Mary’s County 
Health 
Department 

Name:  Heather Moritz 
Phone:  301-475-4321 
Email:  smchd.env@maryland.gov 
Web Page:  www.smchd.org 
 

Talbot Talbot County 
Health 
Department 

Name:  Bill Schmitt 
Phone:  410-770-6880 
Email:  bill.schmitt1@maryland.gov 
Web Page:  https://health.maryland.gov/talbotcounty/Pages/Contact-
Us.aspx 
 

Washington Washington 
County Health 
Department 

Name:  Kimmy Armstrong 
Phone:  240-313-3426 
Email:  kimmy.armstrong@maryland.gov 
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COUNTY 
ENFORCEMENT 
DEPARTMENT CONTACT INFORMATION 

 
Web Page:  washcohealth.org  
 

Wicomico Wicomico County 
Health 
Department,  
Environmental 
Health Division 

Name:  Steven White 
Phone:  410-546-4446 
Email:  steven.white@maryland.gov 
Web Page:  www.wicomicohealth.org 
 

Worcester Worcester County 
Environmental 
Programs 

Name:  Robert Mitchell 
Phone:  410-632-1220 
Email:  bmitchell@co.worcester.md.us  
Web Page:   
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